Dura-ConTM Hermetic Connectors
Standard Connectors With
High Performance Hermetic Seals Catalog
belfuse.com/cinch
Connector Performance Specifications
Mating Unmating Force
Property Requirement Test Method
Current Rating 3 Amp maximum

100 Consult Cinch Connectors Ltd
Mating view of pin insert. (Use reverse order for socket side) - 9 to 51 Way only
Ordering Information
HOW TO ORDER
Mating view of pin insert. (Use reverse order for socket side)
Contact Arrangements
       DC D H 37 P  4  C 4 - 0.5  B N
Cinch Dura-Con D connector
Insulator type
D = Thermoplastic glass-reinforced
Mounting type
H = Hermetic
No. of contacts
9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51
Contact type
P = Pin (plug)
S = Socket (receptacle)
Wire size in AWG
4 = 24 AWG solid copper
S = Solder cup (skip to mounting hardware)
Mounting hardware**
B = No hardware
F = Float mount
R = Reverse float mount
K = Jackscrew (standard)
L = Jackscrew (low profile)
P = Jackpost, size 9 through 51
       MIL-C-83513/5-07 size 100
       MIL-C-83513/5-17
Wire type
C = Solid copper (uninsulated)
Insulation colour or wire finish
3 = Tin-plated
4 = Gold-plated (solid wire)
Shell plating
N = Electroless nickel
Lead length in inches***
00.5 Solid copper wire only
01.0 Solid copper wire only
02.0 Solid copper wire only
CONNECTOR STYLE
 Rectangular
 Circular
 Z Axis Compression
 Power & Signal
 Hermetic
 IPC Rated
 Filtered
 Edge Connector
 Multipole
 High Speed
 Rugged Enclosure
ENGINEER'S CHECK LIST
SECTOR
 Sea
 Aerospace
 Sub-Terrain
 Ground Support
 Armoured Vehicle
 Rail
 Space
 Radar
 Avionics
 Munitions / Missile
MARKET SEGMENT
 Oil Petroleum Gas (OPG)
 Renewable Energy